595 (Rev. 09/04)	5215
595 (Rev. 09/04)	

REC(

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

03-02-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office.

102950597	
-----------	--

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dejan Radosavljevic; Kenneth D. Vought; Gerald R. Savicki, Jr.,	Name: Pass & Seymour, Inc.	
Richard Weeks; Gary O. Wilson		
Execution Date(s) 2/7/05	Street Address: 50 Boyd Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	Offeet Address. Jo Doyd Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Syracuse	
Assignment Merger	City: Syracuse	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NY	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 13209	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/998,369		
(Attorney Dkt: 905P300A(NP))		
	ached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: William Greener		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 40 5	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed	
Street Address: 10 Brown Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: <u>Ithaca</u>	•	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>14850</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (607)330-4012	b. Deposit Account Number 3	
Fax Number: (607)330-4001		
Email Address: greenerw@bsk.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: / Mullian Green	2/15/05	
Signature	Date	
William Greener	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee		
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

PATENT REEL: 016304 FRAME: 0887

valuable consideration paid to	 2 Kenneth D. Vought 4 Richard Weeks 6 8 5 6 8 6 8 6 8 9 9<!--</th-->
Gerald R. Savicki, Jr. Gary O. Wilson n consideration of the sum of valuable consideration paid to agree(s) to assign, and hereby of	4 Richard Weeks 6 8 one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and each of the undersigned, the undersigned
Gerald R. Savicki, Jr. Gary O. Wilson n consideration of the sum of valuable consideration paid to agree(s) to assign, and hereby of	4 Richard Weeks 6 8 one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and each of the undersigned, the undersigned
Gary O. Wilson n consideration of the sum of valuable consideration paid to agree(s) to assign, and hereby o	6 8 one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and each of the undersigned, the undersigned
n consideration of the sum of aluable consideration paid to agree(s) to assign, and hereby o	8 one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and each of the undersigned, the undersigned
n consideration of the sum of a valuable consideration paid to agree(s) to assign, and hereby o	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and each of the undersigned, the undersigned
valuable consideration paid to a agree(s) to assign, and hereby o	each of the undersigned, the undersigned
(9) Pass & Seymour Inc.	
() Tubb et beymour, me.	
(10) 50 Boyd Avenue, Syracus	e, New York 13209
United States, its territories, dep and all applications for patent ar	ssignee the entire right, title and interest for the endencies and possessions, in the invention, any Letters Patent which may be granted
	WITH CIRCUIT PROTECTION
for which the undersigned have	executed an application for patent in the United
(12) on 3/7/05	
(13) U.S. Application Serial Nu herewith	mber (not yet assigned) for application filed
hereof and also to execute sepa	ary in connection with the application and any rate assignments in connection with such
ication or continuation or division	ary in connection with any interference which on thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee such interference.
	cuments and perform any act which may be l Convention for Protection of Industrial
	cts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of
sulting from said application or nee of the entire interest, and he	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all any divisions or continuing applications reby covenants that he has (they have) full right we) not executed and will not execute, any
ication which may be necessary	f Bond, Schoeneck & King, the power to insert or desirable in order to comply with the rules document.
	United States, its territories, dep and all applications for patent ar therefore, known as (11) ELECTRICAL DE VICE COMPONENT AND LICE (Case No. 905P300A(NP)) for which the undersigned have States of America (12) on <u>37/05</u> (13) U.S. Application Serial Nur herewith e(s) to execute all papers necess thereof and also to execute separ m necessary or expedient. e(s) to execute all papers necess ication or continuation or divisio idence and going forward with s e(s) to execute all papers and do or provisions of the International e(s) to perform all affirmative ac signee. by authorize(s) and request(s) th sulting from said application or nee of the entire interest, and he signed, and that he has (they hav

1

1050202.1 2/2/2005

PATENT REEL: 016304 FRAME: 0888

· · ·	Attorney Docket No.: 905P300A(NP)
Date $\frac{02/07/2005}{2/1/05}$ Date	Signature Dejan Radosayljevit Dejan Radosayljevit Notary/Witness
Date $62/07/2005$	Signature Konneth D. Vought (SEAL) Kenneth D. Vought 21 / 1. (SEAL)
Date $2/7/a5$	Notary/Witness <u>Cya-file Tilloffui Ille</u>
Date $\frac{2}{7} \sigma s$ Date $\frac{2}{7} \frac{105}{105}$ Date	Notary/Witness
Date $\frac{02/07/2005}{2/7/05}$ Date	Signature
Date $\frac{\partial 2}{2}/\frac{\pi}{\partial 5}$ Date $\frac{2}{1}/05$	Signature <u>Jary O. Wilson</u> (SEAL) Gary O. Stilson (SEAL) Notary/Witness <u>Applier</u> Worthy Mer Notary/Witness
	CYNTHIA T. WESTMILLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK ND, 01-WE6053832 QUALIFIED IN CAYUGA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-22-20_07

1050202.1 2/2/2005

2

RECORDED: 02/22/2005